

BID #2022-1									
TERM: 6 MONTHS									
ASPHALT MATERIALS		EVANS & ASSOCIATES	KERNS ASPHALT	DUNHAM'S ASPHALT SERVICES	GENERAL MATERIALS	HASKELL LEMON	TJ CAMPBELL		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	COMPANY	COMPANY INC	SERVICES	MATERIALS	LEMON	CAMPBELL		
PRODUCT FOR PLANT OR PIT									
HMHL	TON	\$69.00 picked up @ ponca city plant	\$59.00	\$46.00	NB	\$54.00 Delivery = \$3.50/ton + \$0.13/ton/mile	NB		
FILL SAND	TON	NB	\$9.00	NB	\$6.50 Delivery = \$3.50/ton + \$0.13/ton/mile	NB	NB		
CLASS "A" SAND (C-33)	TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB		
CONCRETE SAND	TON	NB	NB	NB	\$13.75 Delivery = \$3.50/ton + \$0.13/ton/mile	NB	NB		
PLANT CLEANUP ASPHALT	TON	\$15.00 picked up @ ponca city plant	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB		
FLY ASH AGGREGATE (WHEN AVAILABLE)	TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB		
1 1/2" & SMALLER SCREENED ASPHALT"	TON	\$15.00 picked up @ ponca city plant	\$15.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		\$18.00
LOCATION:		PONCA CITY	STILLWATER	SAND SPRINGS	OKC	OKC OR SHAWNEE	STILLWATER		

BID #2022-2							
TERM: SIX MONTHS							
COLD PATCH MATERIAL		DUNHAM'S	LOGAN COUNTY	T & C			TULSA
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ASPHALT	ASPHALT	ASPHALT		CRAFCO, INC	ASPHALT
PICKED UP AT PLANT	PER TON	\$90.00	\$102.75	NB	NB	\$101.50	\$89.00
	35 LB. BAGS	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
	50 LB. BAGS	NB	\$10.50	\$9.00/60# BAG		\$9.50	NB
DELIVERED TO D#1	PER TON	\$110.00	\$113.00	NB	NB	\$112.30	\$105.00
	MINIMUM ORDER	15 TONS	25 TONS	NB	NB	25 TONS	15 TONS
	35 LB. BAGS	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
	50 LB. BAGS	NB	\$12.50	\$10.00/60# BAG		\$12.00	NB
	STATE MINIMUM		50 BAGS	50 BAGS		60 BAGS	
DELIVERED TO D#3	PER TON	\$110.00	\$113.00	NB	NB	\$112.30	\$109.00
	MINIMUM ORDER	15 TONS	25 TONS	NB	NB	25 TONS	15 TONS
	35 LB. BAGS	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
	50 LB. BAGS	NB	\$12.50	\$10.00/60# BAG		\$12.00	NB
	STATE MINIMUM		50 BAGS	50 BAGS		60 BAGS	
WARRANTY:	1 YEAR		6 MONTHS (BULK)	1 YR IN UN-OPENED		SEE ATTACHED	6 MONTHS
			1 YR (BAGS)	BAG		INFORMATION	
BRAND NAME:	QPR		PROLINE	PATCH N PAVE		CRAFCO HP ASPHALT COLD PATCH	EZ STREET
PLANT LOCATION:	SAND SPRINGS		GUTHRIE	CHANDLER		EDMOND	TULSA

BID #2022-3					
TERM: 6 MONTHS					
CONCRETE PRODUCTS					
ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	KERNS READY MIX	TJ CAMPBELL	DOLESE BROS INC	
<b>RECYCLED CONCRETE</b>					
CONCRETE SCREENING	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB
1 1/2" CRUSHED CONCRETE	PER TON	NB	\$15.00	NB	NB
3" CRUSHED CONCRETE	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB
3-5" OVERSIZE CONCRETE	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB
<b>CEMENT PRODUCTS</b>					
<b>TYPE 1 PORTLAND CEMENT</b>					
94 POUNDS BAGS NET	PER BAG	NB	NB	NB	\$9.95
BULK		NB	NB	NB	NB
<b>CONCRETE MIX PRODUCTS</b>					
3500 MIX WITH AIR	SQ. YD.	\$115.50	NB	\$124.00 CY	
CLASS A WITH AIR	SQ. YD.	\$115.50	NB	129.00 CY	
CLASS AA WITH AIR	SQ. YD.	\$119.00	NB	\$134.00 CY	
COOLANT IN THE CONCRETE	SQ. YD.	\$8/BAG	NB	\$17.00 CY (90 DEGREE)	
				\$24.00 CY (85 DEGREE)	
FLOWABLE FILL	SQ. YD.	\$112.00	NB	\$105.00 CY	
FREE MILEAGE	MILE	25 MILES	25 MILES	25 MILES	
COST AFTER FREE MILEAGE	CU/YD-MI	6 YD MIN, \$75/DELIVERY	NB		See Dolese Bros. Co. quote #21-07878 dated 6/7/2021 for additional charges
PLANT LOCATION			STILLWATER		

\*Prices indicated per square yard will NOT include any: fuel surcharges, environmental fees and delivery fees and no minimum order charge

BID #2022-4		
TERM: SIX MONTH		
CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	BID	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	DELIVERED SPIRAL
<b>2-2/3 X 1/2 GA PIPE</b>		
15 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	<b>NO BIDS RECEIVED</b>
15 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
18 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
18 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
24 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
24 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
30 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
30 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
36 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
36 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
42 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
42 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
48 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
48 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
54 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
54 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
<b>3 INCH X 1 INCH CORRUGATIONS</b>		
60 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
60 END SECTION	EA.	

BAND	EA.	
66 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
66 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
72 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
72 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
78 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
78 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
84 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
84 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
90 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
90 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
96 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
96 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
102 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
102 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
108 X 12 GA.	LIN FT.	
108 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
114 X 12 GA.	LIN FT.	
114 END SECTION	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
<b>2 2/3 X 1/2 CORRUGATIONS</b>		
17 X 13 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
21 X 15 16 GA.	LIN FT.	

END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
24 X 18 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
28 X 20 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
35 X 24 16 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
42 X 29 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
49 X 33 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
57 X 38 12 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
64 X 43 12 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
<b>CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH</b>		
<b>3 INCH X 1 INCH CORRUGATIONS</b>		
66 X 51 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
73 X 55 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
81 X 59 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	

BAND	EA.	
87 X 63 14 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
95 X 67 12 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
103 X 71 12 GA.	LIN FT.	
END	EA.	
BAND	EA.	
LOCATION:		

BID #2022-5					
TERM: SIX MONTHS					
ROADBED STABILIZERS					
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	SOILCHEM, LLC	SCOTWOOD INDUSTRIES	OKLAHOMA CEMENT SOLUTIONS	
FLY ASH	PER TON DELIV. PLANT LOCATION SPREADER BAR/TON	NB	NB	NB	
CEMENT KILN DUST	PER TON DELIV. PLANT LOCATION SPREADER BAR/TON	NB	NB	NB	
PORTLAND TYPE 1-2	PER TON PLANT LOCATION SPREADER BAR/TON	NB	NB	NB	
CALCIUM CHLORIDE	PER GALLON TRUCKLOAD,GAL.	NB	\$1.46/GALLON (DELIVERED & APPLIED) 4200 GAL MIN Tetra Chemicals	NB	
AMONIUM LIGIN SULFATE	TRUCKLOAD, GAL.	NB	NB	NB	
MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE	PER GALLON TRUCKLOAD,GAL.	NB	\$1.48/GALLON (DELIVERED & APPLIED) 4300 GAL MIN Dustgard magnesium Chloride Solution	NB	
CEMENT SLURRY	PER DRY TON	NB	NB	\$252.00	
SOIL STABILIZER (VENDOR ADDED)	PER GALLON (TOTES) PER GALLON (BUCKETS)	\$90.00 \$105.00	NB NB	NB NB	
BRAND NAME: ADDITIONAL INFO.		SOILPACK 250	SEE ABOVE Additional Info Attached	SUPER SLURRY	



BID # 2022-6		STEWART	STEWART	DOLESE	QUAPAW	QUAPAW	ANCHOR
ROCK PRODUCTS		STONE	STONE	BROS., CO.	CO	CO	STONE
DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	CUSHING	PAWNEE	f.o.b. 7 mile mine	PAWNEE	DRUMRIGHT	OWASSO
<b>CRUSHED STONE</b>							
YARD CLEAN UP ROCK	PER TON	\$2.00	\$3.00	NB	\$10.00	\$10.00	NB
WASHED SCREENINGS	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$5.00
SCREENINGS	PER TON	NB	\$7.00	\$8.00	NB	\$6.00	\$5.00
1/2 INCH DOWN	PER TON	\$2.00	\$3.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
AG LIME/ INDUST. AGG.	PER TON	NB	NB	\$8.50	NB	\$3.00	NB
<b>CLASS A ROCK</b>							
1 1/2 INCH (#57)	PER TON	NB	\$13.00	NB	NB	\$14.00	\$9.50
3/4 INCH (#67)	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$15.50	\$9.50
<b>CRUSHER RUN</b>							
1 1/2 INCH	PER TON	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$8.75	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$6.50
3 INCH	PER TON	\$11.75	\$10.75	\$8.75	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$6.75
FILTERED BLANKET 4-5"	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$9.75
1-1/2 INCH SURGE ROCK	PER TON	NB	NB	\$8.75(CLEAN)	NB	NB	\$6.50
1-1/2 INCH FILTER STONE	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$9.50
SURGE ROCK	PER TON	NB	\$14.00	\$15.25	NB	\$12.00	\$9.50
10 1/4" RIP RAP QUARRY RUN	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$17.00
12", 18", 24" RIP RAP	PER TON	NB	\$20.00	\$22 (Riprap is presently not ODOT certified)	\$18.00	NB	\$17.00
GABION STONE	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$17.00
TBSC OR SABM (all sizes same \$)	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$13.00	\$7.50
INSOLUABLE ROCK (all sizes same \$)	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
ROAD ROCK	PER TON	NB	\$11.00	NB	\$11.00	\$12.00	\$7.50
SHOT ROCK	PER TON	NB	\$13.00	\$10.25	NB	NB	\$9.50

<b>BID #2022-7</b> <b>TERM: SIX MONTHS</b> <b>INTERLOCKING SHEETING, DECKING</b> <b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>					<b>RAILROAD</b> <b>YARD</b> <b>DELIVERED</b>	<b>RAILROAD</b> <b>YARD</b> <b>PICKED UP</b>	<b>SUNBELT</b> <b>EQUIP. &amp; SUPPLY</b> <b>DELIVERED</b>	<b>SUNBELT</b> <b>EQUIP. &amp; SUPPLY</b> <b>PICKED UP</b>
<b>21.7" BLACK INTERLOCKING</b> <b>SHEETING</b>								
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.					\$7.94	\$7.94	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.					\$10.09	\$10.09	NB	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.					\$12.15	\$12.15	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.					\$13.49	\$13.49	NB	NB
<b>21.7" GALV. INTERLOCKING</b> <b>SHEETING</b>								
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.					\$8.25	\$8.25	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.					\$10.55	\$10.55	NB	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.					\$12.74	\$12.74	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.					\$16.25	\$16.25	NB	NB
<b>18" BLACK INTERLOCKING</b> <b>SHEETING</b>								
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.					NB	NB	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.					NB	NB	\$9.21	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.					NB	NB	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.					NB	NB	NB	NB
<b>18" GALV. INTERLOCKING</b> <b>SHEETING</b>								
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.					NB	NB	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.					NB	NB	\$9.95	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.					NB	NB	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.					NB	NB	NB	NB
<b>22 GA PAINTED DECK SQ. FT.</b> <b>11 GA SHEETING SQ. FT.</b>					NB	NB	\$2.30	NB
<b>LOCATION</b>					<b>STILLWATER</b>	<b>STILLWATER</b>	<b>MEEKER</b>	<b>MEEKER</b>

BID# 2022-8					
TERM: 6 MONTHS		NEW	RAILROAD	SUNBELT	USED
PILING PIPE		YARD	RAILROAD	EQUIP	SUNBELT
ITEM DESCRIPTION		DELIVERED	YARD	DELIVERED	EQUIP
			DELIVERED		DELIVERED
<b>STEEL PIPE, 1/2 INCH WALL</b>					
7 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
8 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
9 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	\$26.50
10 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
12 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
<b>STEEL PIPE, .375 INCH WALL</b>					
7 INCH	LN. FT.	\$15.75	\$15.75	NB	\$13.90
8 INCH	LN. FT.	\$17.55	\$17.55	NB	\$14.50
9 INCH	LN. FT.	\$20.85	\$20.85	NB	\$21.00
10 INCH	LN. FT.	\$25.15	\$25.15	NB	\$22.50
12 INCH	LN. FT.	\$29.00	\$29.00	NB	\$26.50
<b>STEEL PIPE, 1/4 INCH WALL OR THICKER</b>					
12 INCH	LN. FT.	\$18.75	\$14.95	NB	\$12.90
14 INCH	LN. FT.	\$19.95	\$17.95	NB	NB
16 INCH	LN. FT.	\$24.50	\$18.95	NB	\$26.90
18 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$36.00	NB	NB
20 INCH	LN. FT.	\$29.50	\$27.50	NB	\$29.90
22 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$28.50	NB	NB
24 INCH	LN. FT.	\$34.00	\$32.50	NB	\$28.00
26 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$32.50	NB	NB
30 INCH	LN. FT.	\$79.00	\$48.95	NB	\$57.50
36 INCH	LN. FT.	\$92.00	\$52.00	NB	\$58.00
42 INCH	LN. FT.	\$105.00	\$62 (41")	NB	NB
LOCATION:		STILLWATER	STILLWATER	MEEKER	MEEKER

BID #2022-9	SUNBELT	SUNBELT	RAILROAD	RAILROAD
TERM: SIX MONTHS	EQUIP	EQUIP	YARD	YARD
PLATE STEEL ETC.	<b>NEW</b>	<b>USED</b>	<b>NEW</b>	<b>USED</b>
ITEM DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED	DELIVERED	DELIVERED	DELIVERED
<b>PLATE STEEL</b>				
3/16 INCH LB.	0.99	NB	1.39	0.5
1/4 INCH LB.	1.35	NB	0.89	0.5
5/16 INCH LB.	1.35	NB	0.89	0.5
3/8 INCH LB.	1.35	NB	0.89	0.5
7/16 INCH LB.	NB	NB	0.89	0.5
1/2 INCH LB.	NB	NB	0.89	0.5
<b>I-BEAMS LB.</b>	0.739	NB	0.89	0.35
<b>H-BEAMS LB.</b>	0.699	NB	0.79	NB
<b>CHANNEL IRON LB.</b>	0.689	NB	0.8900	NB
<b>ANGLE IRON LB.</b>	0.689	NB	0.8900	NB
<b>REINFORCING STEEL</b>				
#3 3/8 INCH LN. FT.	0.205	NB	0.27	NB
#4 1/2 INCH LN. FT.	0.41	NB	0.46	NB
#5 5/8 INCH LN. FT.	0.635	NB	0.72	NB
#6 3/4 INCH LN. FT.	NB	NB	1.04	NB
#7 7/8 INCH LN. FT.	NB	NB	1.53	NB
#8 1 INCH LN. FT.	NB	NB	1.93	NB
LOCATION:	Meeker	Meeker	Stillwater	Stillwater

BID #2022-10 ( TANK CARS )		
TERM 6 MONTHS		
STEEL PIPE	BID	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RAILROAD YARD
<b>3/8 INCH WALL THICKNESS</b>		
3 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 165.00
4 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 185.00
4 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 210.00
5 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 234.00
5 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 250.00
6 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 280.00
6 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 305.00
7 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	NB
7 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 265 (tank car)
8 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 265 (tank car)
8 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 265 (tank car)
9 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 265 (tank car)
10 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	\$ 275 (tank car)
<b>1/2 INCH WALL THICKNESS</b>		
7 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	
7 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	
8 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	
8 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	
9 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	
9 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	
10 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	
10 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	
<b>3/4 INCH OR BETTER WALL THICKNESS</b>		
7 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	NB
7 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	NB
8 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	NB
8 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	NB
9 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	NB
9 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	NB
10 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	NB
10 1/2 FT. DIA.	LIN. FT.	NB
LOCATION:		STILLWATER

ALL HALF TANKS  
WITH 5/16"  
FLOOR & 5/16"  
HEADWALLS  
\$285.00/LF

BID # 2022-11				
TERM: 6 MONTHS				
BRIDGE CLIPS, GUARD RAILS			RAILROAD	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT		YARD	SUNBELT
<b>GUARD RAIL</b>				
NEW GUARDRAIL	LIN. FT.		\$12.15	\$8.90
USED GUARDRAIL	LIN. FT.		\$5.50	NB
<b>END WINGS</b>				
NEW END WINGS	EA.		\$62.00	\$65.00
USED END WINGS	EA.		\$35.00	NB
<b>GUARD RAIL POSTS</b>				
NEW GUARDRAIL	EA.		NB	NB
USED GUARDRAIL	EA.		\$29.00	NB
LOCATION:			Stillwater	Meeker

BID # 2022-12																				
TERM: 6 MONTHS																				
PETROLEUM PRODUCTS	MEET SPECS	LIONEL HARRIS	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	TIMMONS OIL CO AUTO	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	HOOTEN OIL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	AEG PETROLEUM	MEET SPECS	ALT BID				
ITEM DESCRIPTION																				
DELIVERY TO: DIST #1 & DIST #3																				
HD 15-40 WT DET. MOTOR OIL																				
1 CS. OF ( 4 ) 1 GAL. CONTR.																				
BULK	Y	NB \$10.14	Y	NB \$11.00	Y	MODA1540 \$57.28 \$8.97	NB NB NB	NB NB NB	\$39.50 (3) \$10.70	NB NB NB	Y Y Y	\$42.00 \$9.95 NB	Y Y Y	\$60.00 \$12.95 \$46.00						
3 GAL.																				
5 GAL.																				
55 GAL.	Y	NB \$557.76	Y	\$605.00	Y	\$69.60 \$677.74	NB NB	NB NB	NB NB	NB NB	Y	\$49.95 \$549.00	Y	\$80.00 \$819.00						
BRAND		United		Phillips/Conoco		DA Reliant Premium Syn Blend 15w40	NB	NB	P66			Mesa/Citigo		Mystik JT 8						
UNIV. HYDR. OIL																				
5 GAL.	Y	\$54.35	Y	\$34.95		HYDA0100 \$60.27	NB	NB	\$46.40	NB	Y	\$49.50	Y	\$75.00						
55 GAL.	Y	\$542.88	Y	\$584.76		\$628.65	NB	NB	\$474.88	NB	Y	\$440.00	Y	\$789.00						
BULK	Y	\$9.87	Y	\$10.63		\$10.53	NB	NB	\$7.77	NB	Y	\$7.89	Y	\$13.49						
BRAND		United		Xtreme on 1/5 -Power Tran on 1/55		DA Hydratrans 100			P66			Mesa/Citigo		Mystik JT 5						
10 WT HYDR. OIL TL-4																				
5 GAL.	Y	\$40.24	Y	\$48.94		TFSTTO410 \$58.07	NB	NB	\$61.27	NB	Y	\$75.00	Y	\$89.00						
55 GAL.	Y	\$398.06	Y	\$518.94		\$559.50	NB	NB	\$638.51	NB	Y	\$660.00	Y	\$819.00						
Bulk	Y	\$7.24	Y	\$9.44		\$6.24	NB	NB	\$10.75	NB	Y	\$9.95	Y	\$13.49						
BRAND		United Hyd 32		Mystik Hyd 32		Starfire TO-410			P66			Mesa/Citigo		Citigo/Mystik						
30 WT HYDR. OIL TL-4																				
5 GAL.		NB		NB		TFSTTO430 \$57.60	NB	NB	\$61.21	NB	Y	\$75.00	Y	\$89.00						
55 GAL.		NB		NB		\$589.50	NB	NB	\$637.81	NB	Y	\$660.00	Y	\$819.00						
Bulk		NB		NB		\$7.38	NB	NB	\$10.74	NB	Y	\$9.95	Y	\$13.49						
BRAND						Starfire TO-430			P66			Mesa/Citigo		Citigo/Mystik						

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS		MEET SPECS	LIONEL HARRIS	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	TIMMONS OIL CO AUTO	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	HOOTEN OIL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	AEG PETROLEUM	MEET SPECS	ALT BID
ITEM DESCRIPTION																	
<b>30 WT TORQUE FLUID</b>																	
5 GAL.	Y	\$64.39			NB		TFSTTO430				\$61.21		NB		\$75.00	Y	\$89.00
55 GAL.	Y	\$642.81			NB		\$57.60				\$637.81		NB		\$660.00	Y	\$819.00
Bulk	Y	\$11.64			NB		\$589.50				\$10.74		NB		\$9.95	Y	\$13.49
BRAND		Phillips					\$7.38				P66				Mesa/Citgo		Citgo/Mystik
							Starfire TO-430										
<b>ANTIFREEZE- 50/50</b>																	
<b>Heavy Duty Green</b>																	
6 GAL		NB		Y	\$49.40		AFPR3300		AFPR3100		\$29.78		\$44.13		\$38.95	Y	\$52.00
55 GAL		NB		Y	\$409.06		\$37.15		\$507.38		\$263.90		\$383.66		\$295.00	Y	\$429.00
BULK		NB		Y	\$7.44		\$373.00		NB		NB		NB		\$4.95	Y	\$7.15
BRAND		NB			Global		\$5.39										
HD Red							AFPR11100		AFPR11000								
6 GAL	Y	\$40.43		Y	\$48.68		\$57.17		\$72.29		\$44.06		\$62.83		\$46.00	Y	\$59.15
55 GAL	Y	\$261.88		Y	\$368.75		\$466.80		\$636.24		\$374.24		\$524.32		\$349.00	Y	\$459.00
BULK	Y	\$4.76		Y	\$6.71		\$7.44		NB		NB		NB		\$5.95	Y	\$8.75
BRAND		Final Chg			Global												
<b>GREASE CARTRIDGES</b>																	
		Gen Purpose			Hi-Temp		Gen Purpose		Hi-Temp		Gen Purpose		Hi-Temp		Gen Purpose		Hi-Temp
30 CNT.	Y	\$74.76		Y	\$83.91		LUDA1111		LUDA3333		\$96.47		\$105.59		\$90.00	Y	\$105.00
60 CNT.	Y	\$149.52		Y	\$167.82		\$26.13 (10 count)- \$130.65 (50 count)- Masterpack)		\$33.24 (10 count)- \$66.20 (50 count)- Masterpack)	Y	\$192.94		\$211.17	Y	\$180.00	Y	\$210.00
BRAND		Mystik JT6			Mystik JT6 Hi Temp		DA Prol'ih NGLI 2		DA Magnaplex 3 NGLI 2	Y	Mystik		Mystik		Citgo Lithium		Mystik JT6 Hi Temp
<b>GROUP IV SYNTHETICS 75W-90 GEAR LUBE</b>																	
5 GAL.		\$173.29					GOST7590				\$192.10				\$119.00		
16 GAL.		NB					\$85.80				\$300.80				\$359.00		
55 GAL.		NB					\$300.00				\$1,921.28				\$998.49		
BRAND		Phillips Triton					\$797.70				5 & 55 gal-Petro Canada/16 gal- Service Pro				Mesa by Citgo		
							Starfire 75w90 Full Syn										



PETROLEUM PRODUCTS	MEET SPECS	LIONEL HARRIS	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	TIMMONS OIL CO AUTO	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	HOOTEN OIL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	AEG PETROLEUM	MEET SPECS	ALT BID
80W-90 GEAR LUBE						GOST8090										
1 GAL.		NB				\$13.08				NB				\$10.00		
5 GAL.		NB				\$53.40				\$66.91-35 lb				\$65.00		
55 GAL.		NB				\$552.00				\$1027.75-410 lb				\$595.00		
BRAND						Starfire 80w90				P66				Mesa by Citigo		
TRACTOR/HYDR TRANS OIL SAE 5W-30						HYDA0100										
5 GAL.		NB				\$60.27				NB				\$49.95		
30 GAL.		NB				NB				NB				NB		
55 GAL.		NB				\$628.65				NB				\$440.00		
BRAND						DA Hydratrans 100								Mesa by Citigo		
SYNTHETIC MULTI-PURPOSE GREASE						LUSC0274-2										
10 14 Oz. Cart		NB				\$50.16 (10 = pack)				\$43.93				\$65.00		
40 14 Oz Cart		NB				\$150.49 (30 = Masterpack)				\$175.72				\$260.00		
12 24 Oz. Bottles		NB				NB				NB				NB		
BRAND						Schaeffer 274 MoLy EP Syn Plus NLGI 2				Mystik				Mystik Full Syn 150220		
ADDITIONAL INFO						SEE ATTACHED										
LOCATION:		Cushing		Cushing		Tulsa		Tulsa		Seminole		Stillwater		El Reno		El Reno

<b>Bid # 2022-13</b>			AASHTO 330 Highway Specification		
<b>Term 6 Months</b>			20' & 13' Lengths Available - All Pipe Watertight		
Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe					
		Size	(\$ / LF)	Railroad Yard	
12" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF		\$8.44		
12" Coupler	/EA		\$8.44		
15" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF		\$12.49		
15" Coupler	/EA		\$12.49		
18" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF		\$15.93		
18" Coupler	/EA		\$15.93		
21" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF		NB		
21" Coupler	/EA		NB		
24" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF		\$25.73		
24" Coupler	/EA		\$25.73		
30" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF		\$39.95		
30" Coupler	/EA		\$39.95		
36" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF		\$45.75		
36" Coupler	/EA		\$91.50		
42" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF		\$56.45		
42" Coupler	/EA		\$112.90		
48" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF		\$76.89		
48" Coupler	/EA		\$153.78		
60" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF		\$107.50		
60" Coupler	/EA		\$215.00		
LOCATION OF PLANT:			STILLWATER		

<b>Bid # 2022-14</b>				
Term 6 Months				
HERBICIDES				
<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>WINFIELD SOLUTIONS</b>	<b>BRAND</b>	<b>STILLWATER MILLING</b>	<b>BRAND</b>
<b>MSMA PLUS HC OR EQUAL</b>				
<b>FOB</b>				
GALLON	NB		NB	
2.5 GALLON	\$78.80	Target 6 Plus	\$89.99	MSMA Plus
30 GALLON DRUM	NB		NB	
275 GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
_____ GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
<b>DELIVERED</b>				
16 OZ BOTTLE	NB		NB	
GALLON	NB		NB	
2.5 GALLON	\$78.80		NB	
30 GALLON DRUM	NB		NB	
275 GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
_____ GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
<b>PATRIOT SELECTIVE HERBICIDE OR EQUAL</b>				
<b>FOB</b>				
GALLON	\$161.28 (64 oz bottle)	Escort	\$49 (16 oz bottle)	Patriot Selective Herbicide
2.5 GALLON	NB		NB	
30 GALLON DRUM	NB		NB	
275 GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
_____ GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
<b>DELIVERED</b>				
GALLON	\$161.28 (64 oz bottle)	Escort	NB	
2.5 GALLON	NB		NB	
30 GALLON DRUM	NB		NB	
275 GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
_____ GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
<b>DELIVERED</b>				
GALLON	\$161.28 (64 oz bottle)	Escort	NB	
2.5 GALLON	NB		NB	
30 GALLON DRUM	NB		NB	

275 GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
<b>PREFER 90 NONIONIC SURFACTANT OR EQUAL</b>				
<b>FOB</b>				
GALLON	NB		\$28.00	Prefer 90 Nonionic Surfactant
2.5 GALLON	\$41.75	Windsurf	\$70.00	Prefer 90 Nonionic Surfactant
30 GALLON DRUM	\$498.00	Windsurf	NB	
275 GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
<b>DELIVERED</b>				
GALLON	NB		NB	
2.5 GALLON	\$41.75	Windsurf	NB	
30 GALLON DRUM	\$498.00	Windsurf	NB	
275 GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
<b>GRAZONNEXT HL OR EQUAL</b>				
<b>FOB</b>				
GALLON	NB		NB	
2.5 GALLON	NB		\$99 (2 GALLON)	Grazonnext HL
30 GALLON DRUM	NB		\$1,400.00	Grazonnext HL
275 GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
<b>DELIVERED</b>				
GALLON	NB		NB	
2.5 GALLON	NB		NB	
30 GALLON DRUM	NB		NB	
275 GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	
GALLON TOTE	NB		NB	

<b>Bid # 2022-15</b>					
<b>Term 6 Months</b>					
Erosion Prevention Block Mats					
<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>		<b>PRICE</b>			
<b>DELIVERED TO PAYNE COUNTY</b>		<b>NO BIDS RECEIVED</b>			
PRICE PER SQUARE YARD					
<b>FOB</b>					
PRICE PER SQUARE YARD		\$			
<b>ADDITIONAL OPTIONS:</b>					
"U" REBAR ANCHORS: price/anchor		\$	/anchor		
RECYCLEX: price/roll		\$	/roll		
NOTICE REQUIRED BY BIDDING VENDOR FOR DELIVERY: _____ DAYS					
FOR FOB: PICKUP ADDRESS _____					